GCS‐SIGAL, LLC
HARTMANCOX ARCHITECTS
GRIMM AND PARKER
ATELIER  ARCHITECTS
MATERIAL FINISH SCHEDULE CARDOZO HIGH SCHOOL
WASHINGTON DC
SPECIFICATION
SECTION
FINISH TYPE KEY MANUFACTURER PRODUCT COLOR TYPE/SIZE  NOTES
03 35 13 CONCRETE  CONC SEALED CONCRETE Auditorium Floor under Seats
SLATE SLATE SLATE TREADS  TBD AT STAIR #1
09 30 00 TILING
CERAMIC TILE CT‐1 CERAMIC TILE DAL TILE RTTENHOUSE SQUARE ARTIC WHITE 0790 3" x 6"  MATTE
FIELD WALL TILE TOILET ROOMS
RUNNING BOND MATCHING COVE BASE
TO BE ARTIC WHITE A‐3361 3x6
CT‐2 CERAMIC TILE DAL TILE SEMI‐GLOSS CHIANTI Q094 3" x 6" SEMI GLOSS
ACCENT COLOR MEN'S TOILET ROOM
RUNNING BOND MATCHING COVE BASE
A‐3601 6X6
CT‐3 CERAMIC TILE DAL TILE SEMI‐GLOSS AEGEAN Q192 3" x 6" SEMI GLOSS
ACCENT COLOR WOMEN'S TOILET ROOM
RUNNING BOND MATCHING COVE BASE
A‐3601 6X6
CT‐4 CERAMIC TILE DAL TILE RTTENHOUSE SQUARE ARTIC WHITE 0190 3" x 6" SEMI GLOSS
ACCENT STRIPES ON FIELD WALL IN
TOILET ROOMS RUNNING BOND
CT‐5 CERAMIC TILE DAL TILE NOT USED
CT‐6 CERAMIC TILE DAL TILE KEYSTONES DEEP PURPLE DO44 2" x 2" Women's 16% Mens 28%
Gym Locker Rooms
Unglazed Ceramic Tile Pattern
Camoflauge Install 2890                   Built
Up Base MB‐5A Desert Grey Do14
CT‐7 CERAMIC TILE DAL TILE KEYSTONES ALMOND D335 2" x 2" Women's 28% Mens 26%
Gym Locker Rooms
Unglazed Ceramic Tile Pattern
Camoflauge Install 2890                   Built
Up Base MB‐5A Desert Grey Do14
CT‐8 CERAMIC TILE DAL TILE KEYSTONES CORNSILK D160 2" x 2" Women's 28% Mens 16%
Gym Locker Rooms
Unglazed Ceramic Tile Pattern
Camoflauge Install 2890                   Built
Up Base MB‐5A Desert Grey Do14
CT‐9 CERAMIC TILE DAL TILE KEYSTONES DESERT GREY DO14 2" x 2" Women's 28% Mens 28%
Gym Locker Rooms
Unglazed Ceramic Tile Pattern
Camoflauge Install 2890                   Built
Up Base MB‐5A Desert Grey Do14
CT‐10 GLAZED WALL TILE AMERICAN OLEAN URBAN TONES MUSTARD R943 6 x 12
Gym Public Female Toilets Accent Wall
Tile Running Bond MATCHING COVE BASE
6 x 12 P36C9TB
CT‐11 GLAZED WALL TILE AMERICAN OLEAN URBAN TONES EGGPLANT R940 6 x 12
Gym Public Male  Toilets Accent Wall Tile
Running Bond MATCHING COVE BASE     6
x 12 P36C9TB
CT‐12 GLAZED WALL TILE AMERICAN OLEAN URBAN TONES DESIGNER WHITE R960 6 x 12
Gym Public Toilets Field Wall Tile Running
Bond MATCHING COVE BASE     6 x 12
P36C9TB
PAVER TILE PT‐1 PORCELAIN TILE DAL TILE VERANDA SOLIDS GRAVEL P501 13" x 13" x 3/8"  Toilet room floor Stack bond pattern
1 of 5
O:\Cardozo High School (91050)\Finishes\Cardozo ‐ Finish Materials schedule ‐12.17.12(2).xlsm
CARDOZO HIGH SCHOOL
MATERIAL FINISH  LEGEND
DECEMBER 17, 2012 FOR BID
JANUARY 4, 2014: UPDATED
GCS‐SIGAL, LLC
HARTMANCOX ARCHITECTS
GRIMM AND PARKER
ATELIER  ARCHITECTS
MATERIAL FINISH SCHEDULE CARDOZO HIGH SCHOOL
WASHINGTON DC
SPECIFICATION
SECTION
FINISH TYPE KEY MANUFACTURER PRODUCT COLOR TYPE/SIZE  NOTES
PT‐2 PORCELAIN TILE DAL TILE VERANDA SOLIDS DUNE P527 13" x 13" x 3/8"
Public Toilet rooms @ Gym  Stack bond
pattern
THRESHOLDS MARBLE THRESHOLDS SAME AS FOR TILE GRAY
GROUT GT‐1 CEMENT GROUT MAPEI Kerapoxy 11 Saraha Beige w/ PT‐1 @ main toilet rm floors
GT‐2 CEMENT GROUT MAPEI Kerapoxy 44 Pale Umber w/ PT‐2 @ Gym toilets
GT‐3 CEMENT GROUT MAPEI Kerapoxy 38 Avalanche w/ CT‐1 Field wall tile main toilet room
GT‐4 CEMENT GROUT MAPEI Kerapoxy 06 Harvest
w/ CT‐10 GYM Women's Public toilet
room
GT‐5 CEMENT GROUT MAPEI Kerapoxy 09 Grey w/ CT‐11 Gym Men's Public toilet
GT‐6 CEMENT GROUT MAPEI Kerapoxy 37 Terra Cotta w/ CT‐2 Men's toilet room main building
GT‐7 CEMENT GROUT MAPEI Kerapoxy 98 Waterfall
w/ CT‐3 Women's toilet room main
building
GT‐8 CEMENT GROUT MAPEI Kerapoxy 01 Alabaster with terrazo tile
09  64 50 WOOD RESTORATION WD‐R RESTORED WOOD FLOOR TBD Corridors and class rooms 1, 2, & 3 floors
09 64 66 ATHLETIC FLOORING WD‐A WOOD ATHLETIC FLOOR
CONNOR SPORTS
FLOORING
REZILL CHANNEL TBD 25/32" THICK. 2‐1/4" WIDTH
TONGUE AND GROOVE, WHITE HARD
MAPLE @ GYMNASIUM
WD‐B WOOD ATHLETIC FLOOR
ROBINS SPRORTS
SURFACES
BIO CUSHION CLASSIC TBD 25/32" THICK. 2‐1/8" WIDTH
TONGUE AND GROOVE, WHITE HARD
MAPLE @ DANCE/AEROBICS
09 65 00 RESILIENT FLOORING
VINYL TILE VT‐1 VINYL TILE POLYFLOR MYSTIQUE PUR BEOLA 3560 608mm x 608mm (24"X24" nom)
Ground, Basement Sub basement
Corridors, Gym
VT‐2 VINYL TILE POLYFLOR MYSTIQUE PUR GIALLO 3580 608mm x 608mm (24"X24" nom)
Ground Floor and Basement Corridor
Accent
VT‐3 VINYL TILE POLYFLOR MYSTIQUE PUR PORTFIDO 3530 608mm x 608mm (24"X24" nom) Side Corridors adjacent to Auditorium
VINYL SHEET FLOORING VSF‐1 VINYL SHEET FLOORING POLYFLOR Perlazzo PUR Toasted Almond 9716 SHEET
Weld Rod: 9716                   Science,
Teacher Planning, Health Suite, Day Care
VSF‐2 VINYL SHEET FLOORING POLYFLOR Perlazzo PUR Charcoal 9705 SHEET
Weld Rod: 9705              Visual Arts,
Media Production
VSF‐3 VINYL SHEET FLOORING POLYFLOR Perlazzo PUR Purple Crush 9722 SHEET
Ground Floor and Basement Corridor
Accent
TILE FLOORING TERT‐1  TERRAZZO TILE NURAZZO TERRAZZO TILE
DC055 (basis of design with
purple chips added)
24" x 24" x 3/16"
CUSTOM BLEND TO BE SELECTED BY
ARCHITECT @ Dining and West Atrium
TERT‐2  TERRAZZO TILE NURAZZO TERRAZZO TILE
DC018 (basis of design with
purple chips added)
24" x 24" x 3/16"
CUSTOM BLEND TO BE SELECTED BY
ARCHITECT @ East Atrium
2 of 5
O:\Cardozo High School (91050)\Finishes\Cardozo ‐ Finish Materials schedule ‐12.17.12(2).xlsm
CARDOZO HIGH SCHOOL
MATERIAL FINISH  LEGEND
DECEMBER 17, 2012 FOR BID
JANUARY 4, 2014: UPDATED
GCS‐SIGAL, LLC
HARTMANCOX ARCHITECTS
GRIMM AND PARKER
ATELIER  ARCHITECTS
MATERIAL FINISH SCHEDULE CARDOZO HIGH SCHOOL
WASHINGTON DC
SPECIFICATION
SECTION
FINISH TYPE KEY MANUFACTURER PRODUCT COLOR TYPE/SIZE  NOTES
RUBBER FLOOR TILE SP0RT‐1 RUBBER SPORTS FLOOR TILE
TO MARKET
ATMOSPHERE
RECYCLED FLOORING
ACROBAT  POODLE SKIRT TM606
8mm thick 37"x37" interlocking
tiles
Gym ‐ Fitness Room
09 65 36 RESILIENT FLOORING VCT‐1 VINYL COMPOSITION TILE ARMSTRONG GRAY 12"X12"
09 66 23 RESINOUS MATRIX TERRAZZO TER‐1 EPOXY TERRAZZO CUSTOM  COLOR 1 Gym Entry Lobby & Stairs
09 67 30 POLYMER FLOORING
RES‐1 RESINOUS SHERWIN WILLIAMS
CERAMIC CARPET#400
DECORATIVE
BROADCAST
342 WHEATFLIED
WITH SLIP RESISTANT NON SLID
TEXTURE
CTE Floor Continouos base to 6" AFF and
Kitchen and Serving Areas
09 68 13 CARPET
CPT‐1 CARPET BROADLOOM ATALS SIDRA S306 QUASAR BLUE with ACTION‐BAC backing Auditorium front, rear and aisles
CPT‐2 CARPET TILE TANDUS FLOORING CONSEQUENCE 07324 BYZANTIUM 43519
36"X36"  with ER3 Modular Backing
1/4 turn install
Auditorium Vestibules
CPT‐3 CARPET TILE TANDUS FLOORING AFTERMATH II 03026 DUFFLE 23503
36"X36" 1/4 turn install with ER3
Modular Backing
Third Floor Large Group Instruction and
Second Floor M edia Center
CPT‐4 CARPET TILE ATALS ANTICO AQUA LOGIC 47AO
50cm x 50 cm (20" x 20" nom) 1/4
turn install
Administration
CPT‐5 CARPET TILE TANDUS FLOORING CONSEQUENCE 07324 MUDD 43501
36"X36"  with ER3 Modular Backing
1/4 turn install
Admin Conference Rooms
CPT‐6 CARPET TILE ATALS ESTRATTO AQUA LOGIC ET47
50cm x 50 cm (20" x 20" nom) Brick
Monolithic Install
Teacher Lounge, Parent Volunteer,
Career Center
04 20 00 UNIT MASONRY
GCMU GROUND FACE CMU TRENDWYTH TREDSTONE PLUS MADISON GYM AND GYM LOBBY
BRICK
09 30 50  TILE RESORATION
RT‐1 GLAZED WALL TILE ROCKWOOD POTTERY FAIENCE TILE 6"X6" X5/16" THICKNESS
RT‐2 GLAZED WALL TILE SCENES ROCKWOOD POTTERY
DECORATIVE TILE
SCENES
6"X6" X5/16" THICKNESS
09 91 13 EXTERIOR PAINTING
P‐E1 PAINT COLOR‐1
3 of 5
O:\Cardozo High School (91050)\Finishes\Cardozo ‐ Finish Materials schedule ‐12.17.12(2).xlsm
CARDOZO HIGH SCHOOL
MATERIAL FINISH  LEGEND
DECEMBER 17, 2012 FOR BID
JANUARY 4, 2014: UPDATED
GCS‐SIGAL, LLC
HARTMANCOX ARCHITECTS
GRIMM AND PARKER
ATELIER  ARCHITECTS
MATERIAL FINISH SCHEDULE CARDOZO HIGH SCHOOL
WASHINGTON DC
SPECIFICATION
SECTION
FINISH TYPE KEY MANUFACTURER PRODUCT COLOR TYPE/SIZE  NOTES
09 91 23  INTERIOR PAINTING
P‐1 PAINT Sherwin Williams SW‐7008 Alabaster
Pro Industrial Pre Catalized Water
based epoxy ‐ Eq‐Shel with Pro
Industrial Anto Graffitti Coating
Typical paint throughout
P‐2 PAINT Sherwin Williams SW‐6227 Medetative Ground floor and Academy accent
P‐3 PAINT Sherwin Williams SW‐6472 Composed
First floor class room accent & private
toilet room accent
P‐4 PAINT Sherwin Williams TO BE DETERMINED Second floor class room accent
P‐5 PAINT Sherwin Williams TO BE DETERMINED Third floor class room accent
P‐6 PAINT Sherwin Williams SW‐6501 Manitou Blue ROTC, Health Suite accent
P‐7 PAINT Sherwin Williams SW‐7683 Buff Visual Arts and Media Production accent
P‐8 PAINT Sherwin Williams SW‐6479 Drizzle Science Lab accent
P ‐9 PAINT Sherwin Williams SW‐6387 Compatible Cream
Cafeteria, Atrium walls and Ground floor
corridor accent
P‐10 PAINT Sherwin Williams SW‐6388 Golden Fleece Cafeteria & Atrium accent
P‐11 PAINT Benjamin Moore BM‐2070‐30 Dark Lilac  Atrium and Auditorium accent
P‐12 PAINT Benjamin Moore BM‐2070‐40 Spring Purple Cafeteria accent
P‐13 PAINT Sherwin Williams SW‐6277 Special Grey Corridor Accents
P‐14 PAINT Sherwin Williams SW‐7556 Crème Corridor Accents
P‐15 PAINT Sherwin Williams SW‐7547 Sandbar Corridor Accents
P‐16 PAINT Benjamin Moore NOT USED SAME AS P‐1 Gym
P‐17 PAINT Benjamin Moore BM‐OC‐9 Ballet White Gym
P‐18 PAINT Benjamin Moore HC‐11 Marbelhead Gold Gym
P‐19 PAINT Benjamin Moore 2071‐30 Mystique Grape Gym
BASE
RB‐1 RESILIENT RUBBER BASE ROPPE PINNACLE BURNT UMBER 194 6" STRAIGHT BASE
RB‐2 RESILIENT RUBBER BASE ROPPE PINNACLE BURNT UMBER 194 6" SANITARY BASE
RB‐3 RESILIENT RUBBER BASE ROPPE PINNACLE CHARCOAL 123 6" STRAIGHT BASE
VRB VENTED RUBBER BASE JOHNSONITE VENT‐COVE COLOR 1 4"HIGH WITH 3" TOE
WD‐1 PAINTED WOOD BASE
6" H WOOD BASE PROFILE TO
MATCH EXISTING
PAINTED TO MATCH HOLLOW METAL
FRAMES
WD‐2 STAINED WOOD BASE
6" H STAINED WOOD BASE PROFILE
TO MATCH EXISTING
STAINED TO MATCH DOORS
STAIR TREADS STN‐1 STAIR TREAD NOSING ROPPE PINNACLE
BURNT UMBER 194,#98
VANTAGE
STN‐2 STAIR TREAD NOSING ROPPE PINNACLE CHARCOAL 123, #98 VANTAGE
4 of 5
O:\Cardozo High School (91050)\Finishes\Cardozo ‐ Finish Materials schedule ‐12.17.12(2).xlsm
CARDOZO HIGH SCHOOL
MATERIAL FINISH  LEGEND
DECEMBER 17, 2012 FOR BID
JANUARY 4, 2014: UPDATED
GCS‐SIGAL, LLC
HARTMANCOX ARCHITECTS
GRIMM AND PARKER
ATELIER  ARCHITECTS
MATERIAL FINISH SCHEDULE CARDOZO HIGH SCHOOL
WASHINGTON DC
SPECIFICATION
SECTION
FINISH TYPE KEY MANUFACTURER PRODUCT COLOR TYPE/SIZE  NOTES
09 51 00  ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS
APC 2X2 LAY IN CEILING ARMSTRONG ULTIMA BEVELED
TEGULAR
WHITE 24"X24"
APC‐2 2X2 CEILING PANELS ARMSTRONG ULTIMA BEVELED
TEGULAR
WHITE 24"X24"
APC‐3 4X4 CEILING PANELS ARMSTRONG  OPTIMA CAP Z WHITE 48"X48"
DOORS DOORS SHERWIN WILLIAMS PAINT PAINTED TO MATCH COLOR OF
ADJACENT WALL ON THE
OUTSIDE OF THE DOOR
AT PAINT GRADE DOORS SEMI GLOSS
DOOR FRAMES PAINTED DOOR FRAMES SHERWIN WILLIAMS PAINT P‐15 AT  PAINTED DOOR FRAMES SEMI
GLOSS
WDM WOOD MILLWORK P‐15 AT PAINT GRADE MILLWORK IN THE
SECOND FLOOR MEDIA CENTER AND
THE THIRD FLOOR LARGE GROUP
CLASS ROOM
MISCELLANEOUS
5 of 5
O:\Cardozo High School (91050)\Finishes\Cardozo ‐ Finish Materials schedule ‐12.17.12(2).xlsm
CARDOZO HIGH SCHOOL
MATERIAL FINISH  LEGEND
DECEMBER 17, 2012 FOR BID
JANUARY 4, 2014: UPDATED